
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

    
 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

    
 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS 
USA, INC., and AKORN INC., 

Petitioners 
 

v. 
 

ALLERGAN, INC. 
Patent Owner 

 
    

 
 

Case IPR2016-011321 
Patent 9,248,191 

 
    

 
 

PATENT OWNER ALLERGAN, INC.’S 
 REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING

                                                            
1 Cases IPR2017-00586 and IPR2017-00601 have been joined with this 
proceeding. 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Decision (Paper 8), Allergan, Inc. 

(“Patent Owner”) requests an opportunity to present oral argument regarding the 

challenged claims of U.S. Patent No. 9,248,191 (“the ‘191 patent”).  Patent Owner 

requests (without waiving consideration of any issue not listed below) to address 

the grounds on which the IPR was instituted, as well as Patent Owner’s request that 

the Petition be denied or at least stayed pending resolution of Oil States Energy 

Services, LLC v. Greene’s Energy Group, LLC, No.16-712 (U.S. cert. granted June 

12, 2017), and any additional issues on which the Board seeks clarification.  Patent 

Owner requests that each party be given 1.5 hours for argument. 

For oral argument, which will be held August 17, 2017, Patent Owner 

requests to use video equipment to display exhibits, including the use of a 

projector/screen for a PowerPoint display or the like. 

                                                     Respectfully submitted, 
 
  
Date: /July 20, 2017/__________  /Dorothy P. Whelan/  
  Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814 

Fish & Richardson P.C. 
P.O. Box 1022 
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022 
T:  612-337-2509 
F:  612-288-9696 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on July 20, 2017, a complete and entire copy of Patent Owner Allergan, Inc.’s 

Request for Oral Hearing was provided via electronic service, to the Patent Owner 

by serving the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Steven W. Parmelee 
Michael T. Rosato 

Jad A. Mills 
Wendy L. Devine 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 

Seattle, WA 98104-7036 
sparmelee@wsgr.com  
mrosato@wsgr.com  
jmills@wsgr.com  

wdevine@wsgr.com  
 
 

Michael R. Dzwonczyk 
Azy S. Kokabi 
Travis B. Ribar 

Sughrue Mion, PLLC 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20037 
 

mdzwonczyk@sughrue.com 
akokabi@sughrue.com 
tribar@sughrue.com 

sblackston@sughrue.com 
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Gary J. Speier 

Mark D. Schuman 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schuman, P.A. 

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

 
gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com 

mschuman@carlsoncaspers.com 
IPRCyclosporine@carlsoncaspers.com 

 
 

 /Jessica K. Detko/               
       Jessica K. Detko 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (612) 337-2516 
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